Amend CSSB 3 (committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 21 of the bill, in added Section 39.115(a), Education Code (page 36, line 36), strike "August 2013" and substitute "August 2014".
- (2) In SECTION 21 of the bill, in added Section 39.115(a), Education Code (page 36, line 38), strike "2011-2012 school year" and substitute "2011-2012 and with respect to the college readiness indicators under 39.051(c)(1)(B) 2012-2013 school years".
- (3) In SECTION 21 of the bill, in added Section 39.115(b), Education Code (page 36, line 39), strike "2011-2012 school year" and substitute "2011-2012 and with respect to the college readiness indicators under 39.051(c)(1)(B) 2012-2013 school years".
- (4) In SECTION 21 of the bill, in added Section 39.115(c), Education Code (page 36, line 51), strike "2012-2013" and substitute "2012-2013 with respect to the college readiness indicators under 39.051(c)(1)(B) 2013-2014".
- (5) In SECTION 21 of the bill, in added Section 39.115(d), Education Code (page 36, line 52), strike " $\underline{2014}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2015}$ ".